FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-15-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



102693533

•	3 -F" ×11	COVE		
TO: The Direct	or of the United States Patent and Trade	PATENTS ONLY		I document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission		Conveyance Type		
✓ New	.36-	✓ Assignment	Security Agr	eement O
Pesubmis	sion (Non-Recordation)			₽ <u>7</u> 2 =
Document		License	Change of N	ame Sit
	of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Governmen	
Reel #	Document Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Governme artmental File	ent Agencies)
0				
Conveying F		Mark it additional r	names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	HOLMBERG, Erin Edward			02/20/2004
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party	WAY MON W. de al I			Month Day Year 02/06/2004
Name (line 1)	WALTON, Michael James			02/00/2004
Name (line 2)				10794554
Receiving P	artv	Mar	k if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
			- Tudaniona namo	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	AMSAFE Commercial Products, Inc.			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	5050 C. Harda Dr. Ch. 22			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)	7850 S. Hardy Dr., Ste. 22			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				Assignmently
Address (line 3)	Tompo	AZ		85284
Address (iiile 3)	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and Ad	ddress Enter fo	or the first Receiving	Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	000065 10794554	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015058 FRAME: 0520

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon	e Number	(312) 368-4000
Name	Michael L. Kenaga, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	PIPER RUDNICK LLP			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 64807			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60664-0807			
Address (line 4)				
Pages ,	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveya	ınce documei	nt # 4
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if ac	dditional numbers attached
	tent Application Number or the latent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B		Number(s)
If this document i	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the	patent application	on Month Day Year
was	tion Treats (DCT)			03/05/2004
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PC		PCT PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties invol	ved. # [1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ [40.00
Deposit		٠	e # [18-2284 Yes
Statement a	nd Signature			
attach indica	e best of my knowledge and be led copy is a true copy of the c ted herein. L. Kenaga / Reg. No. 34,639	_		•
	e of Person Signing	Signature	rige	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Conveying I	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conve	
	SWANN, Timothy Andrew		Execution Date Month Day Year 02/06/2004
,	SWAIN, IIIIVIII ANGIEW		02/00/2004
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	THE, Agus Suryana		⊃ 7 02/06/2004
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	BALDWIN, Jeffrey Philip		Month Day Year 02/06/2004
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional n	ames of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	*		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
		Coolors	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) attached Mark if additional numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent tent Application Number(s)	•	rs for the same property). ent Number(s)

PATENT

REEL: 015058 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, one of the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which I have applied for a United States patent, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, AMSAFE Commercial Products, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 7850 S. Hardy Dr., Ste. 22, Tempe, Arizona, 85284, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Thousand Dollar (\$1,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications for and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in AMSAFE Commercial Products, Inc.'s own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

104
AL na 'Y res
blic onally ed ein
ndow
, , , ,

STATE OF Arizona

trizona

COUNTY Maricona

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and last year above given.

Notary Public Rosalba Sarchia

OFFICIAL SMAL ROSALBA SANDOVAL

July 24, 2005

~CHGO1:30401343.v2

		1	
Residence (City, County and State) and P.O. Box Address	Timothy Andrew SWA 5811 E. Fairfield St. Mesa, AZ 85205 U.S.A.	OFFI ROSALE	O6. 02. 04 DATE
STATE OF <u>Avizona</u> COUNTY <u>Mavicopa</u>)) ss	MARICO My Comn	ublic - Arizona DPA COUNTY hission Expires 124, 2005
On this day of ten and for the County and State afores known to be the same person who subthat execution of said document was a expressed.	said, appeared Timothy oscribed to the foregoin	Andrew SWANN, to g instrument, and acl	o me personally knowledged
WITNESS my hand and seal th		ve given. Ropalka	Sandow
Residence (City, County and State) sand P.O. Box Address	Agus Suryana THE 9117 E. Hillview Cr. Mesa, AZ 85207 U.S.A.	·	DATE
STATE OF Avizona) ss	OFFICIA ROSALBA S Notary Publi MARICOPA My Commiss July 24,	ANDOVAL c - Arizona COUNTY ion Expires
On this day of Fellow and for the County and State afores to be the same person who subscribed execution of said document was a free expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the	said, appeared Agus Su I to the foregoing instru e and voluntary act for	, 2004, before me, a ryana THE, to me pe ment, and acknowled the uses and purpose	Notary Public rsonally known dged that
WITTIESS my hand and sear th	•	Analha.	Sanctora O.

~CHGO1:30401343.v2

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Residence (City, County and State) and P.O. Box Address	Jeffrey Philip BALDWIN 3420 W. Via Montoya Dr. Phoenix, AZ 85027	Feb. 6th, 2004 DATE
ind I.O. Dox Addiess		
COUNTY Maricopa	U.S.A.	OFFICIAL SEAL ROSALBA SANDOVAL Notary Public - Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires July 24, 2005
On this day of n and for the County and State afor known to be the same person who so hat execution of said document was	ubscribed to the foregoing instru	SALDWIN, to me personally ument, and acknowledged

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and last year above given.

Notary Public Roselba Condour

~CHGO1:30401343.v2

RECORDED: 03/05/2004